\$40.00 44183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SALESFORCE.COM, INC.		09/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Apache Software Foundation	
Street Address:	401 Edgewater Place, Suite 600	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4418312	PREDICTIONIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158362506

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Durham, Esq., DLA Piper LLP US

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: 393457-135

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	393457-135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Anne Bashir
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Anne Bashir/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=PREDICTIONIO tm assign from Salesforce to Apache#page1.tif source=PREDICTIONIO tm assign from Salesforce to Apache#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0517

900427870

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of this day of September 2017 ("Effective Date"), by and between SALESFORCE.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at The Landmark, One Market Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, California 94105, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and THE APACHE SOFTWARE FOUNDATION, a Delaware corporation with an address at 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 600, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Mark (as defined herein), together with any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the mark "PREDICTIONIO", the trademark registrations for the Mark which are set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, all common law trademark rights generated over time with the use of the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations. Assignor provides no warranty regarding the registration(s) or validity of the Mark. Assignee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless Assignor and its agents, officers and directors, from and against any and all suits, actions, legal or administrative proceedings, claims, demands, damages, liabilities, interest, fines, penalties, fees (including reasonable outside counsel legal fees, consultant fees and court fees), costs, and expenses arising from or in any manner directly or indirectly related to the Mark or this Quitclaim Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Quitclaim Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives to be effective as of the date and year first written above.

SALE	SFORCE.COM, INC.	THE APACHE SOFTWARE
	$\Delta V_{i} \cdot l h_{i} \cdot k_{i}$	FOUNDATION
Вур	WWW.	By:
Name	: Daltid M Simon	Name: Shane Curcuru
Title:	Sr VP	Title: Vice President, Brand Management
Date:	9/20/17	Date: 1-Oct-2017

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction
PREDICTIONIO	85/872,076	4418312	U.S.
PREDICTIONIO	N/A	1223346	International Register (designating China, Egypt, European Community, India, Israel, Korea, Mexico, New Zealand, Norway, Philippines, Russian Federation, Singapore, Switzerland, Turkey, Ukraine and Vietnam)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 11/08/2017